 School Improvement Council
Red Cedar Elementary
Tuesday, September 6, 2022
4 p.m.
Meeting began 4:01

Welcome and Introductions
· Teachers and parents introduced themselves and their roles in the SIC
SIC Overview
· We are an advisory group of parents and teachers on issues related to school improvement
Principal’s Report  – Dr. Corley
· Test scores became visible today. Our scores went up from last year to this year!
· During the pandemic, our school kept students engaged through frequent and persistent family communication. This shows in our newly released test scores.
· 19 clubs are back on this year. 
· Our school resource officer, Officer Grant is on sabbatical for September. Officer York is taking his place until he is back.
Review of School Goals
· We surpassed our ELA testing goal of having 23% of students in the ‘exceeds’ category.
· We had to adjust our math testing goal of having 27.5% of students in the ‘exceeds’ category to 25.4%.
· We want 2nd grade Hispanic students to increase from 47% to 52% on their MAP scores.
· Our school has the highest teacher retention in the district. We want to increase our retention rate to 92%.
· Increase student engagement from 69.5% to 75%.
· Continue to increase parent involvement.
Our next meeting will be Tuesday, October 4th at 4:00. 
Meeting adjourned at 4:19

Participants: 
Cynthia Laizer cynthia.laizer@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Kathleen Corley kathleen.corley@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Polly Katon virginia.katon@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Kelly Wersler (4rd grade parent) kelly.wersler@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Emily Waters emily.waters@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Rebecca Hannahs rebecca.hannahs@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Emma Robinson emma.robinson@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Sarah Michael sarah.michael@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Lindamarie Gatto lindamarie.gatto@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Lori Willis lori.willis@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Erin Berglind erin.berglind@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Sarah Provoncher sarah.mcghee@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Conor O’hara conor.ohara@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Ashley Feaster (5th grade parent)
Kelly Perron (Kinder parent)
Sonja Cortes (prek parent)
Margaret Pearman (K and 2nd grade parent)
Karen Gordon (PK)



